OP \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Williams Bros. Lumber Company		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peach Acquisition Sub, LLC	
Street Address:	2455 Paces Ferry Road	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78596789	WB
Serial Number: 78598115		THE NAME PROFESSIONALS BUILD ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: kpfertner@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HDEP:993
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Groos
Signature:	/Richard J. Groos/
Date:	08/13/2007 TRADEMARK

900084300 REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0421

Total Attachments: 3 source=Will Applications#page1.tif source=Will Applications#page2.tif source=Will Applications#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS Williams Bros. Lumber Company, a corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 3165 Pleasant Hill Road, Duluth, Georgia (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using marks and has filed applications in the United States Patent & Trademark Office for registration of the marks as indicated in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, **Peach Acquisition Sub, LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications for registration thereof, and the good will of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the marks and in the above-identified applications for registration of the marks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to the ASSIGNEE.

Williams Bros. Lumber Company, Assignor

Date: June 30, 2005
Signature

Gerald H. Johnson, Chief Executive Officer
Typed Name and Position

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0423

STATE OF Georgia			
On this 3	0 day of June	, 20 <u>05</u> before me appe	eared Gerald H. Johnson,
the person who signed th	is instrument, who	acknowledged that he signed	it as a free act on behalf
of the identified corporat	ion.	•	
		Deane Burt	ett
		Notary Public	HINE BURY
		My Commission Expires:	EXPIRES GEORGIA FEB. 5, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0424

Exhibit A. U.S. Trademark Applications

- (1) WB (word mark), Serial No. 78/596789.
- (2) THE NAME PROFESSIONALS BUILD ON, Serial No. 78/598115.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 08/13/2007